© Siemens AG 2009 - 2013. All rights reserved
J31069-D0214-U001-A4-7618, 10/2013 1
SIMATIC Ident
RFID systems
SIMATIC RF382R Scanmode
Compact Operating Instructions
Legal information
Warning notice system

12   Technical specifications
  6GT2801-3AB20-0AX0
Product type designation RF382R Scanmode
Inductive interface to the transponder
Transmission frequency for power/data
13.56 MHz
Transmit power Approx. 0.7 W
Supported transponders (reader air interface) Transponder to ISO 15693
Antenna Integrated, horseshoe shape
Interface to host RS-232 / RS-422
Baud rate 9600 Bd, 19200 Bd, 38400 Bd, 57600 Bd, 115200 Bd
Cable length reader ↔ HOST Data cable length RS-422: max. 1000 m
Data cable length RS-232: max. 30 m
Read distances of the reader Refer to the section Field data of transponders and readers
(Page 6)
Minimum distance between two RF382R Scanmode readers 200 mm
 SIMATIC RF382R Scanmode
16 J31069-D0214-U001-A4-7618, 10/2013
  6GT2801-3AB20-0AX0
Maximum data transmission rate
transponder ↔ reader (read)
1500 byte/s
Functions Read transponder;
Query status and diagnostics information;
Query transponder serial numbers
Power supply 24 VDC
Display elements 3-color LED
(operating voltage, presence, error)
Plug connector M12 (8-pin)
Housing
● Dimensions (in mm)
● Color
● Material
● 160 x 80 x 41 (without M12 device connector)
● Anthracite
● Plastic PA 12
Mounting 4 x M5 screws
Ambient temperature
● Operation
● Transport and storage
● -25 ℃ ... +70 ℃
● -40 ℃ ... +85 ℃
Degree of protection to EN 60529
Shock to EN 60721-3-7 Class 7 M2
Vibration to EN 60721-3-7 Class 7 M2
IP67
50 g
20 g
Weight approx. 550 g
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) 1 x 106 h
Approvals Radio to R&TTE guidelines EN 300 330,
EN 301489, CE
Current consumption typ. 140 mA
Max. power consumption (DC input) 3.5 W
SIMATIC RF382R Scanmode
J31069-D0214-U001-A4-7618, 10/2013 17
13   Dimension drawing
Figure 13-1 Dimension drawing
14   Certificates and approvals
14.1   FCC information
Siemens SIMATIC RF382R
FCC ID: NXW-RF382R
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Caution
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority
to operate the equipment.
 SIMATIC RF382R Scanmode
18 J31069-D0214-U001-A4-7618, 10/2013
14.2   Canada information
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: